RESOLUTION NO. 31013

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL AND ECONOMIC INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS PLAN (E2I2), AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR COST SHARING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA AND THE HAMILTON COUNTY WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT AUTHORITY, AS PART OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA'S CONSENT DECREE AND SAID AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE DEADLINE TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to execute a Second Amendment to the Environmental and Economic Infrastructure Improvements Plan (e2i2), an Interlocal Agreement for cost sharing between the City of Chattanooga and the Hamilton County Water and Wastewater Treatment Authority, as part of the City of Chattanooga's Consent Decree and said amendment to extend the deadline to complete the project.

ADOPTED: January 11, 2022

/mem